TOWN OF OSOYOOS BYLAW NO. 1375.03, 2024

A bylaw to amend the Town of Osoyoos Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 1375, 2022	
WHEREAS Council deems it desirable to amend Bylaw No. 1375, 2022.	I the Town of Osoyoos Official Community Plan
Applicant: Steve Shannon 5801 Oleander Drive	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Municipal Council of the Town of Osoyoos in open meeting assembled ENACTS AS FOLLOWS :	
1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes a Amendment Bylaw No. 1375.03, 2024".	s the "Town of Osoyoos Official Community Plan
 The Land Use Designations Map, being Map 2 of the "Town of Osoyoos Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 1375, 2022", is amended by changing the land use designation on the land described as Lot A, District Lot 2450S, SDYD, Plan KAP38505, from Medium- High Density Residential to Low-Medium Density Residential. 	
Read a First and Second time on this day of, 20	
Public Hearing held on this day of,	20
Read a Third time this day of, 20	
Adopted this day of, 20	
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER